- Community Loans 52 52 15 30 5 2

 - Net Settled Derivative Assets 0 0 0 0 0 0

 - Loans to Related Parties 2,440 2,525 2,525 0 0 0

25,254 25,766 23.389 2,370 5 2

Group

Cash and Cash Equivalents 5,681 5,681 5,681 0 0 0

Debtors and Other Receivables 4,278 4,278 4,278 0 0 0

Other Financial Assets:

 - Short Term Deposits 12,884 12,884 12,884 0 0 0

 - Term Deposits (maturity greater than one year) 2,315 2,430 90 2,340 0 0

 - Community Loans 52 52 15 30 5 2

 - Net Settled Derivative Assets 0 0 0 0 0 0

 - Loans to Related Parties 0 0 0 0 0 0

25,209 25,324 22,947 2,370 5 2

 2017/2018 Annual Report   |   Buller District Council   119

  |  NOTE 27 ~ FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS  |

Financial Instrument Risks
Sensitivity Analysis
The tables below illustrate the potential profit and loss and equity (excluding retained earnings) impact for reasonably possible market movements,
with all other variables held constant, based on Buller District Council’s financial instrument exposures at the balance date.

Council -
Interest Rate Risk

2017/2018
$000

2016/2017
$000

Note -100bps +100bps -100bps +100bps

Profit Other
Equity

Profit Other
Equity

Profit Other
Equity

Profit Other
Equity

Financial Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents 1 (25) 0 25 0 (21) 0 21 0

Other Financial Assets - Short Term Deposits & deposits with
maturities greater than 1 year 2 (150) 0 150 0 (150) 0 150 0

Financial Liabilities

Derivatives - Held for Trading 3 (183) 0 183 (170) 0 170 0

Borrowings - Secured Loans 4 64 0 (64) 0 64 0 (64) 0

Total Sensitivity to Interest Rate Risk (294) 0 294 0 (277) 0 277 0

Explanation of Sensitivity Analysis - Council

Financial Assets
1.   Cash and Cash Equivalents
Cash and cash equivalents of $3,128,000 (2016/2017: $3,245,000) of which $628,000 (2016/2017; $1,145,000) are held in non-interest bearing
cheque deposit accounts. A movement in interest rates of plus or minus 1.0% has an effect on interest revenue of $25,000 (2016/2017: $21,000).

2.   Other Financial Assets - short term deposits and deposits with maturities greater than 1 year
Short Term Deposits consist of term deposits at financial institutions and total $15,001,000 (2016/2017: $14,998,000). A movement in interest rates
of plus or minus 1.0% has an effect on investment revenue of $150,000 (2016/2017: $150,000).

Financial Liabilities
3.   Derivatives - Held For Trading
Derivative financial instruments held for trading consist of interest rate swaps with a fair value totalling $1,050,000 (2016/2017: $756,000).  A
movement in interest rates of plus or minus 1.0% has an effect on realised reciepts/(payments) on the derivatives during the period of $183,000
(2016/2017: $170,000).

4.   Borrowings  - Secured Loans
Council has floating rate debt with a principal amount totalling $6,434,000 (2016/2017: $6,434,000). A movement in interest rates of plus or minus
1.0% has an effect on interest expense of $64,000 (2016/2017: $64,000). A movement in market interest rates on fixed rate debt does not have any
impact on interest expense.

120   Buller District Council   |   2017/2018 Annual Report